Church 116th Anniversary  

One hundred sixteen years of being blessed to have a place to serve the 
Lord. This celebration was filled with joy and memories.  It reminded everyone of 
the awesomeness of God.  He allowed a small group of dedicated Christians to 
build a sanctuary to unite, grow, and to teach our children about His mercy and His